

WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

By registering for this activity at Utah Olympic Park, I hereby certify, acknowledge, understand and agree as follows:

- I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and am fully competent to sign this document. The activity is not sponsored by the Association for Governmental Leasing & Finance (AGLF) or Capital One Public Funding (Capital One) or any related entities. AGLF will collect registrations and fees for the activity in order to secure group pricing, and will then pay Utah Olympic Park all costs of the activity.
- My attendance and participation in the activity is completely voluntary and that neither AGLF nor Capital One assume any obligation or liability related to such activity.
- Neither AGLF nor Capital One, nor their insurance carriers will be liable for any injuries, damages, or other harms that are caused by or related to my voluntary participation in the activity.
- I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, indemnify and hold harmless AGLF and Capital One and their successors, assigns, affiliates, officers, officials, agents, insurers and/or employees ("Releasees") from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or causes of action, present or future, arising out of my participation in the activity, including any injuries or harms arising from the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- I have read this waiver of liability, assumption of risk, and indemnity agreement, fully understand its terms, and understand that I am giving up substantial rights, including my right to sue.
- I am registering for this activity and paying registration fees (and if applicable, transportation fees) freely and voluntarily, and intend my registration to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.
- I may be required to sign additional releases, waivers and agreements by Utah Olympic Park prior to participation in the activity.